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Dear Mr. Hittepole:

RE: Auglaize County
Wapakoneta Country Club
TNC Public Water System
PWS ID#0H0635412
STU ID# 0652952
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Subject: Notice of Violation for Failure to Respond to a Significant Deficiency

This letter is notification that the Wapakoneta Country Club Public Water System has
not complied with requirements issued during this Agency's last survey performed on
October 21, 2009, in violation of Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) rule 3745-81-60.
Correspondence dated October 29, 2009, required a written response within 45 days,
with a time frame for resolving the following issues:

Yard hydrants with weep holes are prohibited (OAC rule 3745-95-09 effective
10/01/2006). Investigate the yard hydrant in the ball wash area for a buried weep
hole and, if found, remove or replace with sanitary yard hydrants that do not have
weep holes, such as those that meet the requirements of the "American Society
of Sanitary Engineers standard 1057, Performance Requirements for Freeze
Resistant yard Hydrants with Backflow Protection".

2. Maintain on file a Sample Siting Plan for Total Coliform Monitoring as required by
OAC rule 3745-81-21(A).	 4

3. The packaged salt used to produce brine did not contain evidence that it was
manufactured in accordance with the American National Standards
Institute/National Sanitation Foundation (ANSI/NSF) standard 60 (OAC rule
3745-83-01 (D)) Provide documentation that the salt meets this standard.
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The water system must respond in writing within 15 days from the date of this letter with
the required information. Failure to comply may result in further enforcement action.

If you have any questions regarding this letter, or any other matter involving your water
system, please feel free to contact me at 419.373.3042 or Larry.Moritzepa.state.oh.us

Sincerely,

h'i
Larry W.W. Moritz
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters

Ics I

cc:	 Steven Justice, Golf Course Superintendent
Auglaize County Health Department
Dave Bornino, DDAGW, Operations CO
DDAGW - NWDO File

ec:	 Linda Benham, Environmental Supervisor
JoAnn Sabo, 00CC, DDAGW/N WOO
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